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Approved Maintenance Organization Ratings

— Aircraft Category —

KEEWATIN AIR LP

AS REPRESENTED BY ITS GENERAL PARTNER,
KEEWATIN AIR GP INC.

Keewatin Air Service

Approved Maintenance Organization 418-91

is authorized to perform maintenance, other than specialized maintenance, on aircraft of the
types listed below, within the scope of work shown and subject to any further limitations
specified in the maintenance policy manual.

Rating

Beech 1900 series
aeroplanes

Beech King Air series
aeroplanes

DeHavilland DHC-6 series
aeroplanes

Fairchild SA 26/226/227
series aeroplanes

Gates Learjet series
aeroplanes

Pilatus series aeroplanes

Piston powered aeroplanes
with a MTOW of 5700 kg.
and below

b

Scope of work

All non-specialized work
All non-specialized work
All non-specialized work
All non-specialized work
All non-specialized work

All non-specialized work
All non-specialized work
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ROBERTJOSEPH LEVREAULT
For the Minister of Transpon

Effective Date

2007-01-18
2003-06-09
2010-04-15
2006-03-28
2005-02-16

2003-06-09
1999-06-19

Supersedes certificate dated: 2009-07-29
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