Approved Maintenance Organization Ratings

- Aircraft Category -

KEEWATIN AIR LP AS REPRESENTED BY ITS GENERAL PARTNER, KEEWATIN AIR GP INC.

Keewatin Air Service

Approved Maintenance Organization 418-91

is authorized to perform maintenance, other than specialized maintenance, on aircraft of the types listed below, within the scope of work shown and subject to any further limitations specified in the maintenance policy manual.

Rating	Scope of work	Effective Date
Beech 1900 series aeroplanes	All non-specialized work	2007-01-18
Beech King Air series aeroplanes	All non-specialized work	2003-06-09
DeHavilland DHC-6 series aeroplanes	All non-specialized work	2010-04-15
Fairchild SA 26/226/227 series aeroplanes	All non-specialized work	2006-03-28
Gates Learjet series aeroplanes	All non-specialized work	2005-02-16
Pilatus series aeroplanes	All non-specialized work	2003-06-09
Piston powered aeroplanes with a MTOW of 5700 kg. and below	All non-specialized work	1999-06-19

Issued:

2010-04-15

Signed:

Supersedes certificate dated:

2009-07-29

